

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2016/073
Date request received:	19/03/2016
Date request responded to:	31/03/2016
Category:	Pharmacy
Tags:	Non-medical, prescribers, learning disability, nurses

Request Detail:

Info re non-medical prescribers

Please could you let me know if your Trust has any non-medical prescribers who are also registered learning disability nurses/or non-medical prescribers with another nursing qualification who are working within the learning disability services within your Trust. Please could you also let me know if you have learning disability nurses or other nurses working within the learning disability services who are registered non-medical prescribers but are not practicing. Please could you break this information down into;

1. Registered learning disability nurse and registered non-medical prescriber – Practicing
2. Registered learning disability nurse and registered non-medical prescriber – Not practicing
3. Registered nurse (other than RNLD) and registered non-medical prescriber working within learning disability services – Prescribing
4. Registered nurse (other than RNLD) and registered non-medical prescriber working within learning disability services – Not - prescribing

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

1. Registered learning disability nurse and registered non-medical prescriber – Practicing **1**
2. Registered learning disability nurse and registered non-medical prescriber – Not practicing **4** (2 are newly qualified and will be practicing shortly plus 1 no longer practising)
3. Registered nurse (other than RNLD) and registered non-medical prescriber working within learning disability services – Prescribing **0**
4. Registered nurse (other than RNLD) and registered non-medical prescriber working within learning disability services – Not – prescribing **0**

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.

